OP \$65.00 87055864

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1BYONE PRODUCTS INC.		12/28/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1BYONE PRODUCTS INC.	
Street Address:	2140 S DUPONT HIGHWAY	
City:	CAMDEN	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19934	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87055864	SIMPLETASTE
Serial Number:	87055867	SIMPLETASTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmf111101@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: TONY LEE

Address Line 1: RM 908, BLK 49, HENG FA CHUEN

Address Line 4: CHAI WAN, HONG KONG

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONY LEE
SIGNATURE:	/tl/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=170605_KC28236-KC28237_assignment deed-IL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0520

900408362

ASSIGNMENT DEED

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the of the day of the classification of

BETWEEN

1BYONE PRODUCTS INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of California, whose address is 2313E, (1) PHILADELPHIA STREET, UNIT M, ONTARIO, CA 91761, UNITED STATES ("The Assignor")

and

18YONE PRODUCTS INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, whose address is 2140 S (2)DUPONT HIGHWAY, CAMDEN, DE 19934, UNITED STATES ("The Assignee")

WHEREAS

- The Assignor is the Applicant of Serial Numbers 87/055864 and 87/055867 in the UNITED STATES ("the (A)Marks").
- The Assignor wishes to transfer and the Assignee wishes to acquire the Marks on the terms set out below. (B)

ASSIGNMENT

- 1 In consideration of the sum of USD 1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its rights, title and interests in and to the Marks with the goodwill attaching to the Marks together with the right to sue for past infringements of the Marks and to retain any damages and other relief obtained as a result of such action.
- 2. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the taws of United States and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been entered into on the Sthe day of believed the contraction of the state of the contraction of the contraction of the state of the contraction of the contrac

Signature of the Assignor's representative 1BYONE PRODUCTS INC.

Name of the Assignor:

Name of the Assignor's

representative: Title of the Assignor's

representative:

Signature of the Assignee's representative

Name of the Assignee:

1BYONE PRODUCTS INC.

Name of the Assignee's

representative:

Title of the Assignee's

representative:

X Tima Chan
Signature of witness
Name of witness: Tima Chan
Non of witness: Office Manager

Signature of witness

Name of witness:

Identification of witness:

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/05/2017

REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0521